A.P.N. No.: 007-397-13
R.P.T.T. \$507.00
Escrow No.: 01415-15337
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Gabriel Lee
PO Box 884
Eureka, NV 89316

DOC# 229193

Official Record

Requested By

STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00 Recorded By LH RPTT: \$507.00

Book- 0577 Page- 0241

0229193

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Homestake Mining Company of California, a California Corporation for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Gabriel Lee and Liea Lee, husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 2/2/2015

HOMESTAKE MINING COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA

Bjake - Weasom, Director

Paul Judd, Officer

State of Well
County of Salt-Lake) 88.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Let day of Froncert, 2015 By: Blake L Measom
Signature: La Que Sint - Wood
Notary Public Notary Public State of Utah Comm. No. 613425
My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2015
State of Wheels
County of Saltiake
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 26 day of February 2015
By: Paul Judd
Signature: L. C. Signature - Wood
Notary Public
LEANN SINGLETON-WOOD
Notary Public State of Utah
Comm. No. 613425 My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2015

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 2 of 2

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 01415-15337

Parcel 3 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Homestake Mining Company of California filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on July 7, 2014, as File No. 227569, being a portion of E1/2 of Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M..

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM all the oil and gas in the land so patented as reserved by the United States of America in Patent recorded April 15, 1966, in Book 10, Page 331, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM all minerals lying in and under said land as reserved by Earl A. Rasmussen and Lavernia C. Rasmussen, as Trustees of The Rasmussen Trust in Deed recorded June 8, 1995, in Book 283, Page 343, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.



Page 1 of 1

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	or Parcel Number	er(s)		1				
	a) 007-3	97-13						\ \	
	b)							\ \	
	c)			·	חח	C# D	V_ 2	20102	
	d)	·——-				03/13/2015	v – Z	29193 02:02PM	
2	·	Property:			Ωf	ficia	7 R	ecord	
۲.		/acant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam. Res.	FOR Reque	sted By ART TITLE I		7	
	. —	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:	Funcks	Count	- No	
		\pt.Bidg	f) []	Comm'i/Ind'i		Simmons	Count	y - NV	
	• —	Agricultural	-		Note:Page:	1 of 1	Fee	\$16.00	
	- ,	-	h) 🗀	MODILE HOLLIE		ded By LH	PRT	The second secon	
	i) 🗆 (Other							
2	Tetal 1/o	lue/Cala Dries s	é Drone	ي بيان	/			\$130,000.00	
٥.		lue/Sale Price o		arty hly (value of Proper	tv) (_	\	4130,000,00	
		· Tax Value:	suic O	ily (value of Frope)	<u> </u>		+	\$130,000.00	
		operty Transfer	Tay Du	e.				\$507.00	
4		•	iax Du	o	-		+-		
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section									
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:									
	•								
5.	Partial I	nterest Percenta	age bei	ng transferred: 100)	_% <			
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to								
N	RS 375.0	60 and NRS 37	5.110, 1	hat the information	provided is o	correct to the	best of	their	
int	ormation	and belief, and	can be	supported by docu	imentation if	called upon	to subst	antiate the	
ını	ormation	provided herei	n, Hurtr	ermore, the parties	agree that o	Isaliowance	of any c	laimed	
				of additional tax di . Pursuant to NRS					
				additional amount		buyer and S	rener an	an be	
jO.	illy alla	actorally habic	O. a.i.y	additional amount	51100.				
	-	· /	N		1				
Si	gnature	/ /	1			apacity Gr	antor		
P				npany of California	.a / /			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	And the second	California Corpo	ration	*****	///				
1		< ////							
6.	~~~	XY.1 /4	0			Connaity Co	ontoo		
Oli	gnature	Sabrial Los				Capacity <u>Gr</u>	antee		
Gabriel Lee									
	SEL	LER (GRANTO	R) INF	ORMATION	BUYI	ER (GRANT	EE) INF	ORMATION	
	•	(REQL			- 		UIRED)		
Pr	int Name			Company of	Print Name:	Gabriel Lee	• ′		
	V	California			Address:	PO Box 88	4		
	idress:	460 West 50		Ste 500	City:	Eureka			
756	ty:	Salt Lake Cit			State: NV_		Zip:	89316	
St	ate: <u>UT</u>		Zip:	84101	•			· — ————	
~	MOSE	wenoo: ===	dino-	NO DECOMPLIA		& a.a.1!	Inches and		
				NG RECORDING					
	int Name Idress:	 Stewart Title 810 Idaho St 		III.y	Escrow #:	01415-153	21		
Cir		Elko	ieel		State: NV		Zip:	89801	
V	·y·	<u> </u>			JIGIE. 117		£ P.		